
2020 Frostburg State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-9   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 3-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (88), Opp (123)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (2), Campbell (1), Roell (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Benitez (1),
Coleman (1), Hollister (1), Mouton (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Smith (3), McLaughlin (2), Iglesias (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-69),
McLaughlin (14-19), Iglesias (9-12), Lee (8-8), Velasquez (4-6), Vok (4-6), Campbell (3-6), Smith (3-3), Everett (2-2), Fogle (2-2), Clegg (1-
1), Graham (1-2), Smith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Roell, Ryan .327 13-13 49 9 16 3 0 2 13 25 .510 2 3 4 1 .382 1 0 1-1 31 0 1 .969
17 Campbell, AJ .273 13-13 44 8 12 3 0 2 7 21 .477 5 1 15 1 .353 1 0 2-2 6 23 4 .879
4 Benitez, Nick .263 11-10 38 7 10 1 0 0 2 11 .289 2 0 8 1 .300 0 0 2-2 15 14 4 .879
3 Fogle, Bret .250 13-13 52 9 13 4 1 0 5 19 .365 7 0 7 0 .339 0 1 2-2 33 23 2 .966
35 Jackson, Bryce .234 13-13 47 7 11 2 0 1 5 16 .340 10 0 7 0 .368 0 0 1-2 59 5 3 .955
13 Fyffe, Mitch .216 12-10 37 6 8 2 1 0 5 12 .324 4 0 7 2 .293 0 0 6-6 23 1 0 1.000
22 Hollister, Worthy .333 8-5 18 3 6 1 0 0 4 7 .389 1 0 4 0 .368 0 2 3-4 12 3 0 1.000
12 D'Amico, Tre .294 8-8 17 2 5 2 0 0 2 7 .412 5 1 5 1 .458 1 1 0-1 24 4 1 .966
9 Mouton, Jared .231 3-3 13 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 .308 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
24 Brown, Mike .222 6-2 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
27 Smith, Andrew .182 7-2 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
18 Iglesias, Andy .167 5-5 12 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 2 1 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 28 6 0 1.000
8 Griffith, Devin .154 10-3 13 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 1 0 3 0 .214 0 1 0-0 7 4 3 .786
28 McLaughlin, Hayden .150 9-7 20 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .150 3 2 8 0 .320 0 1 0-0 42 6 1 .980
1 Clegg, Josh .111 8-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-1 6 0 1 .857
25 Steury, Nick .091 6-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 5 0 .091 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
11 Nakich, Lucas .000 5-4 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 6 0 .308 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
29 Coleman, DJ .000 4-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 1 .222 1 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
36 McNellis, Jake .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .233 13-13 416 63 97 20 2 5 52 136 .327 51 9 100 7 .327 4 6 20-24 315 107 25 .944
Opponents .283 13-13 421 108 119 37 3 6 94 180 .428 91 23 72 4 .430 7 4 26-35 330 95 21 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Smith, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
8 Griffith, Devin 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .100 2 0 0 0 0
24 Brown, Mike 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Vok, Ben 4.34 0-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 19 18 9 12 13 4 0 1 .257 4 5 0 1 1
23 Smith, Caleb 4.35 1-1 6 0 0 0-1 1 10.1 10 5 5 3 7 5 0 0 .256 0 2 0 1 0
17 Campbell, AJ 5.64 0-3 4 4 1 0-0 0 22.1 24 16 14 11 13 10 1 2 .273 2 2 0 0 1
7 Roosevelt, Chris 6.10 1-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 10.1 13 9 7 11 6 3 0 1 .310 1 1 0 1 1
19 Velasquez, Franco 6.52 1-2 3 2 0 0-1 0 9.2 7 7 7 9 8 1 0 0 .200 1 2 0 0 1
3 Fogle, Bret 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
37 Everett, Tristan 10.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 9 7 8 2 2 0 0 .308 1 2 0 0 0
1 Clegg, Josh 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 5 4 11 1 0 0 0 .250 1 2 0 0 0
5 Lee, Colby 11.85 0-3 4 3 0 0-0 0 13.2 20 21 18 14 13 10 1 1 .333 3 5 0 3 0
31 Graham, Ryan 50.62 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 10 15 15 7 2 1 1 1 .625 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 7.54 4-9 42 13 1 1 1 105.0 119 108 88 91 72 37 3 6 .283 16 23 0 7 4
Opponents 3.85 9-4 35 13 1 0 1 110.0 97 63 47 51 100 20 2 5 .233 5 9 1 4 6



2020 Frostburg State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Iglesias, Andy 34 28 6 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 1 0
13 Fyffe, Mitch 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hollister, Worthy 15 12 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Smith, Andrew 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 3 0
11 Nakich, Lucas 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mouton, Jared 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Velasquez, Franco 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
37 Everett, Tristan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Lee, Colby 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
36 McNellis, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 McLaughlin, Hayden 49 42 6 1 .980 0 14 5 .737 2 0
34 Roell, Ryan 32 31 0 1 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fogle, Bret 58 33 23 2 .966 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 D'Amico, Tre 29 24 4 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jackson, Bryce 67 59 5 3 .955 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Campbell, AJ 33 6 23 4 .879 1 3 3 .500 0 0
4 Benitez, Nick 33 15 14 4 .879 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Clegg, Josh 7 6 0 1 .857 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Steury, Nick 7 5 1 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Griffith, Devin 14 7 4 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Brown, Mike 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vok, Ben 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 2 .667 0 0
7 Roosevelt, Chris 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Coleman, DJ 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Smith, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Graham, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 447 315 107 25 .944 19 26 8 .754 6 0
Opponents 446 330 95 21 .953 18 20 4 .833 6 0


